#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
II .	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Entity Nature and Nature of Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004138 Frame 0919. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest and Goodwill.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORANGE COUNTY TEACHERS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOOLSFIRST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 11547
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92711
Entity Type:	a federally-charted credit union: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535203	SCHOOLSFIRST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCTFC.004T	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear	
Signature:	/JVH/ TRADEMARK	

900252071 REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0241

3535203

Date:	04/10/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=OCTFC004Tassign#page1.tif source=OCTFC004Tassign#page2.tif source=OCTFC004Tassign#page3.tif source=OCTFC004Tassign#page4.tif source=OCTFC004Tassign#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0242

# 0.00 3535203

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORANGE COUNTY TEACHERS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHOOLSFIRST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 11547	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535203	SCHOOLSFIRST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 760-0404 Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY L. VAN HOOSEAR

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST., 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-7216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCTFC.006GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear	
Signature:	/jvh/	

TRADEMARK

TRÅDEMARK

REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0243

900153246

Date:	01/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 2		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=8377113_1#page1.tif		
source=8377113_1#page2.tif		
source=8377113_1#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004138 FRAME: 0920 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005004 FRAME: 0244



# National Credit Union Administration REGION V

January 31, 2008

Rudy Hanley, President/CEO
Orange County Teachers Federal Credit Union
P.O. Box 11547
Santa Ana, CA 92711

Dear Mr. Hanley:

We approved your request to change your credit union's name:

From

Orange County Teachers Federal Credit Union

To

SchoolsFirst Federal Credit Union.

The amendment is effective April 1, 2008. Enclosed are the following documents in connection with the change:

Certificate of Approval of Amendment of Charter. Share Insurance Certificate. Certificate of Name Change.

Note: it is your responsibility to ensure the name change does not constitute an infringement on the name of any corporation in your trade area. This responsibility also includes researching any service marks or trademarks used by any other credit union in the trade area. My approval is contingent upon your compliance with these requirements.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Lynn Markgraf

Director, Division of Insurance

DOI/MFL:ml Enclosures

CC:

California Credit Union League California Federal Reserve CUMIS Insurance Society, Inc. CUNA (via e-mail)

Lane Guide (via e-mail)



# National Credit Union Administration REGION V

Rudy Hanley, President/CEO
Orange County Teachers Federal Credit Union
P.O. Box 11547
Santa Ana, CA 92711

# CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

Orange County Teachers Federal Credit Union

Santa Ana, California

**Charter Number 24212** 

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of the Federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"Effective April 1, 2008 the name of this credit union shall be SchoolsFirst Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law, NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provision of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter of the above Federal credit union is hereby approved subject to the adoption by the board of directors in accordance with the Federal Credit Union Bylaws. A copy of the Board Resolution and this certificate must be filed with the credit union's charter and bylaws.

January 31, 2008 Date of Approval

Lyon Markgraf
Director, Division of Insurance



## National Credit Union Administration **REGION V**

CHARTER NO. 24212

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, effective April 1, 2008 the name of Orange County Teachers Federal Credit Union was changed to

SchoolsFirst Federal Credit Union.

The amendment of the charter changing the credit union name was approved on January 31, 2008.

Lynn Markgraf

Director, Division of Insurance National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE:

This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106 (Rev. 9/73)

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009 RECORDED: 04/20/2013** 

REEL: 0050048 FRANKE: 02423